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Tbe Deputy Minister In the MInistry of Education (Sbrl Bhakt Darsban): (a) As many as 163 historical monuments in Delhi have been declared to be of national importance.
These are looked after by the Archaeological Survey of India and annual as well as special repairs are carried out on them, depending on their needs and availability of funds. In addition as a special case, the Survey has also carried Qut extensive repairs to the Jama Masjid, Delhi, even though the Masjid is not a centrally protected monument.

To beautify the surroundings of monuments, gardens have also been laid Qllt wherever sufficient land was available for the purpose.

(b) An average of R.,. 2,55.573 per
year was spent on these monuments, by way of annual and special repairs, during the last 5 years.

Ali-India Educational Service

10, Sbrt Marandl:
Shrt Utl,.a:
Shri YllShpal Singh:
Shrl P. C. Borooah:
Sbrl Beda:

Wil! the Minister of Bome AllaiN be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 208 on the llith August, 1965 regarding All-lndia Bducational Service and state thp pro-
rr-made 10 tar in that direction?
Tbe Minister of State In the MInt.-
uy of Home Allaira IUId tile MIDister
01 Defence Supplies In the MlaisUy of Defeace (Sbrl Hath\): The State Governments have been r_quested to furnish information about the posts which they wish to include iu the Indian Educational Service. So far only one State has sent in the neces-
aary reply. The other States are being reminded.

In the meantime ~ step!
are being taken to intro:illC'c legislation to amend the All-India Services Act, 1951 to include within its scope the Indian Educational Service also.

LaJpai Jtal Market, DeIhl

a. 8hrt MaranclJ:
8brl Utly.:
&brl Yasbpal Sln&"h:

Will the Minister of ItehabWt&doD be pleased to state:

Ca) whether it i. a fact that new "op. have been constructed in Lajpat Ra.i Market in Chandni Chowk, Delhi;

(1)) whether these have been all.tted; and

(d) if 80, the criteria followed in tile allotment 01 these shops?

The Minister of RehabUitation (Shrt Tyagl): (a) The market was to be constructed in two phases with a total of 888 shops. ThO! first plluse has already been completed and 462-
shops allotted to the eligible persons.
Out of the second phase 278 shop, have been completed and 148 shops are under construction.

(b) and (c). Yes, Sir. The shops have been allotted to those shops-
keepers 01 the old Lajpat Ral Market who were successful In the draw at lots held in 1958, for the allotment of such shops.

Lancb Packets for Sohool Bon

D. Shri D, C. Sharma:
Shri Snhl),u:
Shrt Villbwa Nath Pa..-'
Sbrt Bam Barkh Yadav:

Will the Minister of BtI_tl. be pleaaed to .tate:

(a) whether It is a tact that .everal thousand lunch packets donated by a mission for school boys In New Delhi have been misused; and

(b) if so, the action taken in ~

matter?

TIle Mlnl"er or Education (1J1arl
M. C. Charla): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Doe. aot arlee.

